ALSF/MALSR 400 V System
Approach Lighting System with Sequenced Flashers (ALSF)
and Medium Intensity Approach Lighting System (MALSR)
(Elevated and In-pavement Flashers)
Spare Parts List
SP-2091, Rev. 3.6.1, 2025-12-15
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification

2 = +48 VDC
3 = 120 VAC
MCC Ordering Code Notes
1 A special Unidirectional Approach Lighting (UDAL) system
can also be configured. Contact the ADB SAFEGATE Sales
Department for details. A UDAL consists of 5 unidirectional
sequenced flashers and 2 unidirectional REILs.
2 Monitoring required for ALSF systems per FAA-E-2628.
3 Includes 40 kA surge protection devices in each ICC. Surge
protection status monitored electronically.
Individual Control Cabinet (ICC)
Sy
st
em
Fl
as
he
r
Q
ua
nt
it
y
Su
rg
e
Pr
ot
ec
ti
on
44A6764/ ☐☐☐0
System
1 = ALSF per FAA-E-2628/ICAO Annex 14
2 = MALSR per FAA-E-2325
3 = MALSR per FAA-E-2690
4 = UDAL
Flasher Quantity
1 = One-flasher unit
3 = Three-flasher unit